
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11558512

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR DSITRIBUTION TO ORGANIC AGRICULTURE PRACTITIONER TO
BE USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF VERNI SEEDS; SUPPLIES ANDMATERIALS FOR
TRAINING ON BAMBOO WEAVING

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-12-02-03

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Agricultural Products
(Seeds, Seedlings, Plants..)

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 220,380.00 

Delivery Period: 10 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 02/12/2024

Last Updated / Time 02/12/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 06/12/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 01/12/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republie of the Philippine*
Province of llocos Norte

CIW OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REOUEST FOR OUOTATIgN

Date:O2 Wctnfur '2024
RFQ No. : 2024-1tLlAbA3

C a m p a nytBusin ess lVame;

Address:

Busine sslMayaf s Permit No.

I/N:

Phil G EP S Reg istration N u m b er (requ ired) :

The CITY GOVfiRN$IIENT OF BATAC, thraugh its BIDS AHD AIfUARDS SCIMflIITTEE (BAG),
intends to procure '*FURCHASE OF ftfiATERIALS FOR EII$TRIBUTION TG ORGANIC
AGRIGULTURE PRACTITIONER TO BH USEO IN THE CQHSTRUCTION OF YERI{I
$EEDS;SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE TRAIFIIIS OH BAMBO$ WEAVIT*€" - Small Value
Procurement of the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to s and Awards Committee (BACi
Chairperson and to the given address below, on or :00 AM of 06December 2924, subject
to the compliance with the Terms and fonditions on this Request for Quotation (RFQ)

F. SORIA
Chairpersan, Bids and Awards Committee

City Gcvernrnent of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)
E mail : bacbajapqitvl@qmail =com

lnterested service provider shall also submit a copy of the folloxuing documents and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotatiou

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
c. Omnibus Sworn Statement and ff applicahle, Original N*tarized $ecretary's

Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special
Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full porrer and authority
to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncome/ Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity {HaFE} of the CGB- BIES AHtr AttlARD$ CSHltillTTEE {BAC}
reserves the right to reject any and allquotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award
the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sec*ions 35.S and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA Na.
9184, without thereby incurring any tiabitity to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bacbataccitv@gmail.com.

By the Autfiority of the Bids and Awards Committee:

Date:

F-lYI*iit Add ret : it*eli$tnrcittr&diltaii.d*rii



INIEUEI.IQN:

Note: Failure to follow these instructions wili disqualify your entire quotatton

(1) Do not alter the contents of this farm in any way

{2,} The r:se ol this RFQ is hiqhly-Csseufaggd to minimize errors er omissicns of th* required mandatcry
provisions. In case of any changes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version oi the RFG, excepi
when the iatest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.

lf another form is used other than th* latest RFQ. the qu*iati*n shell c*r:tain ell the r':anciator'3;

requirementslprovisions incfu"rding rnanif*stati*n on ih* *greer*entrvith th* Terms *nd Conditicns
beiow.

ln case a prospect:ve suppiierlservice providei' submits a filied-out RFQ with a supporting cjocumeni

{i.e., a price quotation in a cjifferent formai}, bsth documents shall be considered unless ihere wili be
diserepan*ies. ln this case, provisicns in the RFQ snall prsvsii

{3) All technical specifications must be complled with. Failure to comply with the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotation ineligibleidisqualified.

(4) Quotations may be submitted through electronic mail at ir.;i.. :r','.i..:::r,'.'r,.i!.:.rr".:, .-r,,-,,.

i5) Quataticns, in*luciing ciocumentarir reqi-rirements. reeeive# after the dead!i*e *hali nct be *ec*pted
For qu*t*tions submitted via electronic mail, th* Caie and time of receipt indic*ted in the **rnai! shaii
be cc'nsidered

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representativels.

3. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of SIXTY {6CI} cal*nd*rdays from the deadiin* *f
submissron.

1. Price quotationls, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all taxes. duties, and/or levies
payable.

5. Quotatrons exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.

6. ln case of two or more bidders ar* determined to have submitted lhe Lowest Calculated
Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Respcnsive Quotati*n, the CGB- BIDS ANn AWARDS
COMFdIiTTEE (BAC)shail adopt and employ "draw iots" as the ti*-breaking m*thad to {inaliy
determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Cireular 06-2005"

V " Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the iechnical
sp*cifi*atirns, r*quirements and oth*r terffis anci **r-rditi**$ stel€d li*r*!gr,

L The delivery ie within 10 $alendar *ays.

E. The itemls shaii be deiivered aceording to the ac*epted a{fer of th* bidcicr"

1il. Prooi of PHTLGEFS Registration. Mayar's Permit and incom*lb*sin*ss t*x i'sturn and *n:r'ribus Sworn
Stat*:inent shali be attaclied Lrpi;n suhmissi*n *i'lhe qu*tati*n.

'! 1. ltemls delivered shail be inspected on the scheduled Cate and time of the CG*- BlnS AND AWARn$
CCM|\llITTEE {BAC). The delivery of the item/s shall be acknowledged up*n the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technicai specifreations.

'12. Payn'rent shati be made after delivery and upon the submissicn sf the required supporting dccuments,
1.e.. Order Slip andlor Billing statement, by the supplier, contractor, or coasultant.

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to one{enth of one percent (0.1%) of the vaiue r:f the goods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COMIVIITTEE (BAC)may terminate the contract once the cumulative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent (AYa) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of action and remedies open to it.

14^ The Procuring Entity may cancel or termrnate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (P0), and otherrelated documentsfor the above-stated Procurement
projects shall he deemed to form part of the contraet.

Page 2 ol":l



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, llwe submit our

quotation/s for the itemis as follows:

PRACTITIONER TO BE USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF VERNI
SEEDS;SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE TRAINNG ON BAMBOO WEAVING

PURGHASE OF MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO ORGAN TURE

IC AGRICULTURE PROGR*ffi

2.t00PC
1, CHB, 4''

]20 RAG
2. CEI\NENT

90 P{]
3. ROUND BAR,7MM

2 (:LJ M.
4. GRAVEL AND SAND, MIX

75 PC
5. CORR., G.I. SHEET, 12"

15 ROLL
6. SCREEN NET,27 M

TRAINING ON BAMBOO WEAVING

I5O PC
7. BAMBOO POLES,6M

5 {iAt.
8. VARNISH, NATURAL

2CAtr,
9. SOLIGNUM

J PCS
{0. PLASTIC DRUM,2OO L

Other requirement:
NONE

* * * x* *pg1fu ing follows**!r'i'* **:*

Page 3 of 4

Mini mum Technical $pecifi cations Quantity

Offerod
Technical

$tatement of
Complianee

("Comply" or "Not
Comply")

Note: Non-compi iance with the minimum required specifications shall be t



FINANCIAL SFFEE:

Please quote your best offer for" the itern:ls below. Please da not ie ave any blank items.

lndicate "0" if item being offered is fortee.

Signature over

PositioniDesignation

Hmailaddressles

e

payment sltall be rnad* through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBan| Transferfa*ility, within thirty p0) days

after receipt af billing. ln casi of accaunts maintained in ather bank, bank transferfees sfial/ be

chargeable against the creditor's account.

F,aurnent Qetailq;

Account Name {shautd be the exact account fiame as regisfered in the bank):
Accaunt Number:

PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO ORGANIC AGRICULTURE PRACTITIONER
TO BE USED lN THE CONSTRUCTION OF VERNISEEDS;SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE

TRAINNG ON BAMBOO WEAVTNG

In figur*s:

'l.rvc Hundrerl Ti,v*nty 'J'il*usand Three Hirndred H-igh{'
& 0i),,100

Fesos
(Php 220,380.00!

Page 4 of4

I* w*rde;


